



**SLOVENSKI STANDARD**  
**SIST EN 10020:1995/AC1:1996**  
**01-avgust-1996**

**Nadomešča:**  
**SIST EN 10020:1988/AC1:1989:2007**

---

**Definicija in razvrščanje jekel - Dopolnilo k EN 10020:1988**

Definition and classification of grades of steel

Bestimmung für die Einteilung der Stähle

Définition et classification des nuances d'acier

**iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW**  
**(standards.iteh.ai)**

**Ta slovenski standard je istoveten z: EN 10020:1995/AC1:1996**

<https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/e3c58bd6-cedc-4601-8f87-537070300252/sist-en-10020-1995-ac1-1996>

**ICS:**

01.040.77	Metalurgija (Slovarji)	Metallurgy (Vocabularies)
77.080.20	Jekla	Steels

**SIST EN 10020:1995/AC1:1996**                      **en**

**iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW**  
**(standards.iteh.ai)**

[SIST EN 10020:1995/AC1:1996](https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/e3c58bd6-cedc-4601-8f87-537070300252/sist-en-10020-1995-ac1-1996)

<https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/e3c58bd6-cedc-4601-8f87-537070300252/sist-en-10020-1995-ac1-1996>

EUROPEAN STANDARD  
NORME EUROPEENNE  
EUROPAISCHE NORM

EN 10020  
AC: 1991  
March 1991

---

English version

Amends EN 10020, November 1988

Definition and classification  
of grades of steel  
**ITh STANDARD PREVIEW**  
**(standards.iteh.ai)**

Définition et classification  
des nuances d'acier

SIST EN 10020:1995/AC1:1996

Bestimmung für die Einteilung  
der Stähle

<https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/e3c58bd6-cede-4001-8f87-537070300252/sist-en-10020-1995-ac1-1996>

This corrigendum becomes effective on 1991-03-20 for incorporation in the three official language versions of the EN. It incorporates the corrigendum of March 1989.

CEN  
European Committee for Standardization  
Comité Européen de Normalisation  
Europäisches Komitee für Normung  
Rue de Stassart 36, B - 1050 Brussels

IN THE ENGLISH VERSION INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIONS

- contents list in the title for annex D after the word 'EURONORMS'  
insert 'and ISO Standards'
- Foreword in the Foreword (Page 2) to this EN, dated November  
1988, the second and third paragraph should read :
- 'It has been submitted to the CEN Formal vote  
following the decision fo the Coordinating Commission  
(COCOR) of th European Committee for Iron and Steel  
Standardization in November 1987.
- It has been adopted and ratified by CEN BT on  
1988-11-05.'
- the last paragraph of the foreword should read :
- 'Austria, Belgium, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany,  
Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Luxemburg,  
Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden,  
Switzerland and United Kingdom.'
- 4.1 in the title delete 'content' and substitute  
'contents'
- 5.1.3.2 in item (d) line 2 delete '0.20%' and substitute  
'0.020%'  
in line 3 delete '0.25%' and substitute '0.025%'
- Annex A in the fifth column opposite 'For welding' between  
'electrodes' and 'with' insert 'or arc welding'
- Annex B in the ninth column opposite 'Other alloy steels'  
in the last two lines of article 62c deleté twice  
'5.2.1.2.3' and replace by '5.2.1.2.2'  
in footnote (2) delete 'prefix' and substitute  
'suffix'
- C 2.2 in line 1 between 'but' and 'more' insert 'not'
- C 2.4 in line 3 delete '0.05%' and substitute '0.5%'  
in line 5 delete '0.06%' and substitute '0.6%'
- E.2 delete '2.1' and substitute 'E.2.1'  
delete '2.2' and substitute 'E.2.2'
- E.4.2 in line 2 delete '(b)' and substitute '(h)'

IN THE FRENCH VERSION INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIONS

Page 10            table 3 the third line of point (1) should read :  
                      '... considération (4.1) inférieures à celles  
                      indiquées dans le tableau, la teneur limite ...'

IN THE GERMAN VERSION INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING CORRECTIONS

contents lists    in the title for annex D after the word 'EURONORM'  
                      insert 'und ISO Normen'

Annex A            in the fifth column opposite 'Schweisszusätze',  
                      between 'Schweisszusätze' und 'mit' insert 'oder  
                      Lichtbogenschweissen'

SIST EN 10020:1995/AC1:1996

<https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/e3c58bd6-cedc-4601-8f87-537070300252/sist-en-10020-1995-ac1-1996>